
Life (14-7, 8-5) -vs- Point (6-14, 0-12)
01/24/24 at West Point Gym

 
 

 
 
Life 89

Point 71

Date: 01/24/24
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: West Point Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Life 54 35 89
Point 29 42 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Devin Story * 32 12-19 9-15 3-4 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 0 36
3 Joshua Ward * 31 11-15 0-3 8-10 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 4 30
21 Dara Olonade * 24 3-5 0-0 2-6 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 1 8
24 Nathan Presnell * 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 0
1 Elias Ramierz * 23 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaylen Broyles 14 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 6
10 Will Freeman 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 5
0 Shomik Shahjahan 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
2 Srdjan Popovic 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Joshua Phillips 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 4 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 202 33-60 10-29 13-20 6-23 29 12 15 6 5 9 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31   61.29% 8-15   53.33% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 2-14   14.29% 5-6   83.33%
Total 33-60   55.0% 10-29   34.5% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
08:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Theron Montgomery * 31 9-13 0-0 3-4 4-8 12 3 1 0 1 1 21
1 Justice Hayes * 37 6-14 3-9 4-5 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 19
14 Sam Rees * 33 7-11 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 1 1 0 16
22 John Williams * 28 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 3 0 1 6
5 Myles McClain * 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Kenton Steele 26 2-8 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 3 2 2 0 0 5
25 Jeremiah Smith 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Ricardo Luis Ortiz 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
32 Cameron Wickline 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ashton Nance 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 201 29-68 6-16 7-9 16-24 40 14 17 13 2 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29% 3-10   30.00% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 17-33   51.52% 3-6   50.00% 5-5   100.00%
Total 29-68   42.6% 6-16   37.5% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 6 1st-15:33



1st Half Box Score
Life 54

Point 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Devin Story 17 9-11 8-9 1-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 27
3 Joshua Ward 16 8-10 0-1 6-8 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 3 22
21 Dara Olonade 11 1-2 0-0 1-4 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Nathan Presnell 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
1 Elias Ramierz 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaylen Broyles 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Will Freeman 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Shomik Shahjahan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
2 Srdjan Popovic 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Joshua Phillips 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 3 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-31 8-15 8-14 4-14 18 5 10 1 3 4 54
61.3% 53.3% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Theron Montgomery 17 5-6 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 1 11
1 Justice Hayes 17 1-5 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Sam Rees 18 5-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 12
22 John Williams 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
5 Myles McClain 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
12 Kenton Steele 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
25 Jeremiah Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ricardo Luis Ortiz 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Cameron Wickline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ashton Nance 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 3-10 2-4 9-10 19 9 9 6 0 1 29
34.3% 30.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Life 35

Point 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Devin Story 15 3-8 1-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
3 Joshua Ward 15 3-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
21 Dara Olonade 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 5
24 Nathan Presnell 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Elias Ramierz 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jaylen Broyles 7 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 6
10 Will Freeman 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5

Shomik Shahjahan 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Srdjan Popovic 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Joshua Phillips 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-29 2-14 5-6 2-9 11 7 5 5 2 5 35
48.3% 14.3% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Theron Montgomery 14 4-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 10
1 Justice Hayes 20 5-9 2-4 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 15
14 Sam Rees 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 0 4
22 John Williams 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 1 4
5 Myles McClain 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kenton Steele 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Jeremiah Smith 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Ricardo Luis Ortiz 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
32 Cameron Wickline 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ashton Nance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-33 3-6 5-5 7-14 21 5 8 7 2 2 42
51.5% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,THERON
MISS 3PTR by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
19:01 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REES,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 18:47 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by PRESNELL,NATHAN --

18:29 3-7 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,MYLES

18:11 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,MYLES
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 18:11 4-7 H 3
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 18:11 5-7 H 2

18:02 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,THERON

FOUL  by OLONADE,DARA 18:00
18:00 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,THERON
18:00 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,THERON

MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA 17:49
REBOUND OFF by OLONADE,DARA --
MISS LAYUP by OLONADE,DARA 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REES,SAM
17:29 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REES,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:06 7-10 H 3
16:39 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,MYLES

STEAL  by WARD,JOSHUA 16:38
MISS LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN 16:33
REBOUND OFF by STORY,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 16:29
REBOUND OFF by OLONADE,DARA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:22
MISS 3PTR by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JUSTICE
15:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSHUA 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOHN
15:33 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by REES,SAM

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 15:18 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by WARD,JOSHUA --

14:56 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by RAMIERZ,ELIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:37 12-13 H 1

14:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 14:37 13-13
SUB IN by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 14:37
SUB IN by BROYLES,JAYLEN 14:37
SUB OUT by WARD,JOSHUA 14:37
SUB OUT by PRESNELL,NATHAN 14:37

14:37 SUB IN by SMITH,JEREMIAH
14:37 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
14:37 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,THERON
14:37 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,MYLES
14:22 MISS 3PTR by REES,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KENTON
14:17 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



14:16 MISS JUMPER by REES,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:30 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REES,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 13:22 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by BROYLES,JAYLEN --

13:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 13:14
SUB IN by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 13:14
SUB OUT by OLONADE,DARA 13:14
SUB OUT by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 13:14

12:50 MISS 3PTR by REES,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:46 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,THERON
12:46 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,MYLES
12:46 SUB OUT by REES,SAM
12:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN

TURNOVER  by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 12:36
12:36 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,THERON
12:25 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 12:12 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by BROYLES,JAYLEN --

11:54 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by BROYLES,JAYLEN 11:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JUSTICE
11:22 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KENTON
11:16 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
11:11 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)
11:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WARD,JOSHUA 11:05
SUB OUT by STORY,DEVIN 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by REES,SAM
11:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,JEREMIAH
10:51 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON
10:36 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,MYLES

MISS FT by WARD,JOSHUA 10:36
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 10:36 20-17 V 3

10:05 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by REES,SAM

10:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:55 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,THERON

MISS FT by WARD,JOSHUA 09:55
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 09:55 21-17 V 4

09:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN
09:55 SUB OUT by HAYES,JUSTICE
09:49 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,MYLES

BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 09:49
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,THERON

09:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by REES,SAM
FOUL  by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 09:19
SUB IN by STORY,DEVIN 09:19
SUB OUT by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 09:19



09:09 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:02 23-17 V 6

09:01 FOUL  by MCCLAIN,MYLES
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 09:01 24-17 V 7

09:01 SUB IN by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
09:01 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,MYLES
08:52 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS

BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 08:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:41 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:24 26-17 V 9

08:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 07:56 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK --

07:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PRESNELL,NATHAN 07:54
SUB OUT by BROYLES,JAYLEN 07:54

07:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 07:24 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by PRESNELL,NATHAN --

07:06 TURNOVER  by REES,SAM
STEAL  by WARD,JOSHUA 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:01 33-17 V 16

06:59 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:57 SUB IN by HAYES,JUSTICE
06:57 SUB OUT by STEELE,KENTON
06:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN

BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 06:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:36 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
ASSIST  by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK --
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 06:23 36-17 V 19

05:50 36-19 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,JUSTICE

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:35 38-19 V 19
05:13 38-21 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REES,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:55 40-21 V 19

04:38 40-23 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 04:25 43-23 V 20
ASSIST  by PRESNELL,NATHAN --

04:09 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
STEAL  by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:07 45-23 V 22

03:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 03:46

03:46 MISS FT by HAYES,JUSTICE
03:46 45-24 V 21 GOOD FT by HAYES,JUSTICE

SUB IN by OLONADE,DARA 03:46
SUB IN by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 03:46
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 03:46
SUB OUT by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
03:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN
03:30 FOUL  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS

GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:30 46-24 V 22
MISS FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON



03:20 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON
STEAL  by WARD,JOSHUA 03:18
GOOD DUNK by STORY,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:17 48-24 V 24
ASSIST  by WARD,JOSHUA --

03:03 48-27 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by REES,SAM
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON

02:46 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON
MISS FT by OLONADE,DARA 02:46
MISS FT by OLONADE,DARA 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
02:31 48-29 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by REES,SAM

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 02:19 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by PRESNELL,NATHAN --

02:00 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,THERON
REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
SUB IN by FREEMAN,WILL 01:38
SUB OUT by STORY,DEVIN 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by NANCE,ASHTON
01:38 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,THERON
01:25 MISS LAYUP by NANCE,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by OLONADE,DARA --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,WILL 01:04
REBOUND OFF by OLONADE,DARA --

01:02 FOUL  by NANCE,ASHTON
MISS FT by OLONADE,DARA 01:02
GOOD FT by OLONADE,DARA 01:02 52-29 V 23
FOUL  by FREEMAN,WILL 00:37
FOUL  by FREEMAN,WILL 00:33

00:12 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:10
GOOD LAYUP by OLONADE,DARA(in the paint) 00:00 54-29 V 25

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
19:37 FOUL  by REES,SAM

GOOD FT by OLONADE,DARA 19:37 55-29 V 26
MISS FT by OLONADE,DARA 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
19:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOHN

STEAL  by WARD,JOSHUA 19:25
TURNOVER  by OLONADE,DARA 19:14

19:01 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by PRESNELL,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
18:42 55-31 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:27 57-31 V 26
18:03 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON

REBOUND DEF by PRESNELL,NATHAN --
17:51 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,THERON

GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 17:51 58-31 V 27
GOOD FT by WARD,JOSHUA 17:51 59-31 V 28

17:41 59-33 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:34 61-33 V 28
17:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOHN



STEAL  by OLONADE,DARA 17:18
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:13 63-33 V 30

17:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
17:09 SUB IN by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
17:09 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,MYLES
16:41 63-35 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
GOOD 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 16:22 66-35 V 31
ASSIST  by WARD,JOSHUA --

16:02 66-37 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS

MISS LAYUP by OLONADE,DARA 15:45
15:45 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,THERON

-- REBOUND DEF by REES,SAM
15:30 66-39 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by REES,SAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PRESNELL,NATHAN 15:14
15:14 BLOCK  by REES,SAM

REBOUND OFF by PRESNELL,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSHUA 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
14:43 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
14:33 FOUL  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS

SUB IN by STORY,DEVIN 14:33
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 14:33
SUB IN by BROYLES,JAYLEN 14:33
SUB OUT by PRESNELL,NATHAN 14:33
SUB OUT by STORY,DEVIN 14:33
SUB OUT by OLONADE,DARA 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by SMITH,JEREMIAH
14:33 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
14:33 SUB IN by WICKLINE,CAMERON
14:33 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,THERON
14:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN
14:33 SUB OUT by REES,SAM

MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

14:09 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JEREMIAH

14:00 66-41 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROYLES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:46 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by WARD,JOSHUA --

13:22 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 12:59 70-41 V 29

12:50 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 12:47
SUB IN by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 12:47
SUB OUT by STORY,DEVIN 12:47
SUB OUT by WARD,JOSHUA 12:47
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKLINE,CAMERON
12:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROYLES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 12:14 72-41 V 31
FOUL  by BROYLES,JAYLEN 11:56

11:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FREEMAN,WILL 11:56
SUB OUT by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 11:56

11:42 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JEREMIAH

11:39 72-43 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

11:06 72-45 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JUSTICE(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROYLES,JAYLEN 11:06

11:06 72-46 V 26 GOOD FT by HAYES,JUSTICE
GOOD LAYUP by BROYLES,JAYLEN(in the paint) 10:53 74-46 V 28
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,WILL --

10:40 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
STEAL  by BROYLES,JAYLEN 10:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:36

10:19 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 10:05

10:04 STEAL  by HAYES,JUSTICE
10:00 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JUSTICE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:58 SUB IN by REES,SAM
09:58 SUB OUT by WICKLINE,CAMERON
09:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 09:52
MISS 3PTR by BROYLES,JAYLEN 09:40
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,WILL 09:35 77-46 V 31
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 09:19

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN
09:18 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,RICARDO LUIS
09:09 77-48 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by REES,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by POPOVIC,SRDJAN(in the paint) 08:47 79-48 V 31
08:33 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON

STEAL  by BROYLES,JAYLEN 08:32
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:27 81-48 V 33

08:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:26 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,THERON
08:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,JEREMIAH
08:09 81-50 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REES,SAM
MISS 3PTR by BROYLES,JAYLEN 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON
07:47 81-52 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOHN
07:26 81-55 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN
FOUL  by FREEMAN,WILL 07:24

07:24 81-56 V 25 GOOD FT by HAYES,JUSTICE
SUB IN by PRESNELL,NATHAN 07:24
SUB IN by OLONADE,DARA 07:24
SUB IN by WARD,JOSHUA 07:24
SUB IN by STORY,DEVIN 07:24
SUB IN by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 07:24
SUB OUT by POPOVIC,SRDJAN 07:24
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JOSHUA 07:24
SUB OUT by BROYLES,JAYLEN 07:24
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,WILL 07:24
SUB OUT by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 07:24
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JUSTICE
07:09 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:24 MISS 3PTR by REES,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KENTON
06:19 81-58 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by OLONADE,DARA(in the paint) 05:54 83-58 V 25

05:41 83-60 V 23 GOOD DUNK by MONTGOMERY,THERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REES,SAM

TURNOVER  by PRESNELL,NATHAN 05:23
05:23 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JOHN

FOUL  by PRESNELL,NATHAN 05:21
05:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 83-62 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JUSTICE(in the paint)

FOUL  by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 04:57
04:57 83-63 V 20 GOOD FT by HAYES,JUSTICE

MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSHUA 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,THERON

04:29 83-66 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

04:04 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,THERON

04:00 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON
BLOCK  by OLONADE,DARA 04:00

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JUSTICE
03:52 83-69 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,JUSTICE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:52
SUB IN by SHAHJAHAN,SHOMIK 03:52
SUB OUT by RAMIERZ,ELIAS 03:52

03:46 FOUL  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:46 84-69 V 15
GOOD FT by STORY,DEVIN 03:46 85-69 V 16
FOUL  by STORY,DEVIN 03:24

03:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by OLONADE,DARA(in the paint) 02:38 87-69 V 18
ASSIST  by STORY,DEVIN --

02:23 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,THERON
REBOUND DEF by STORY,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STORY,DEVIN(in the paint) 01:53 89-69 V 20

01:38 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSHUA --

01:13 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,THERON
MISS 3PTR by STORY,DEVIN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by OLONADE,DARA 00:34

00:34 89-70 V 19 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,THERON
00:34 89-71 V 18 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,THERON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02


